
McGill (6-2-3, 6-2-3) -vs- Bishop's (2-6-2, 2-6-2)
10/6/2023 at Lennoxville, QC (Coulter Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 54:35 (YELLOW), #07 Katherine Chadwick (MCGILL)   88:59 (YELLOW), #26 Elisabeth Pronovost (MCGILL)   
89:14 (YELLOW), #26 Elisabeth Pronovost (MCGILL)   89:35 (RED), #26 Elisabeth Pronovost (MCGILL)   

Date: 10/6/2023
Attendance: 187
Stadium: Coulter Field
Officials: Referee, Anthony Belle-Isle   Asst. Referee, Guillaume
Bernier   Tchaa Bidjaki   Scorer, Martin Rourke   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
McGill 1 0 1
Bishop's 0 0 0

McGill 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 01 Sophie Guilmette 0 0 0 0 90
D 04 Stephanie Hill 0 0 0 0 90
D 05 Giselle De Leon 0 0 0 0 90
M 07 Katherine Chadwick 0 0 0 0 90
M 10 Chloe Renaud 4 1 0 0 90
F 11 Annika Schmunk 1 0 0 0 72
W 12 Audrey Moyen 1 1 1 0 90
D 15 Ariel Carignan 1 1 0 1 90
M 17 Megan Tessier 2 1 0 0 58
F 19 Alex Hughes-Goyette 1 0 0 0 61
M 26 Elisabeth Pronovost 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
06 Mara Bouchard 0 0 0 0 0
13 Amelie Beaudet-Gaude 0 0 0 0 0
18 Stefanie Kouzas 0 0 0 0 32
20 Arianne Lavoie 0 0 0 0 18
21 Liliane Lefebvre 1 0 0 0 29
25 Alexandra Boily-St-P 0 0 0 0 0
27 Raine Fraser 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 5 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
01 Sophie Guilmette 90:00 0 9

Totals 0 9

Bishop's 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Ashley Pitcher 0 0 0 0 90
M 6 Shannon Phee 0 0 0 0 90
M 7 Teagan Handley 5 3 0 0 90
F 9 Michaela Marenchin 0 0 0 0 49
F 10 Andrea Boily 3 2 0 0 63
M 11 Marie-Pierre Beaudoi 2 0 0 0 90
D 15 Julia Robert 0 0 0 0 82
M 17 Penelope Cabana 1 1 0 0 90
M 18 Emma Deschatelets 1 1 0 0 90
D 19 Jessalynn Hill 1 1 0 0 90
D 27 Marijke Meindertsma 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Lily Mannall-Fretwel 0 0 0 0 10
4 Paige Proulx 0 0 0 0 0
12 Zahra Metivier 0 0 0 0 32
13 Tiffany Smith 2 1 0 0 35
14 Maya Gibson 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ashlyn Beaudoin 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kate Thompson 0 0 0 0 0
23 Paige Robert 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 9 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ashley Pitcher 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
McGill 8 4 12
Bishop's 8 7 15

Saves By Period
McGill 5 4 9
Bishop's 4 0 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
McGill 0 0 0
Bishop's 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
McGill 2 2 4
Bishop's 6 3 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:33
MCGIL
L Audrey Moyen Ariel Carignan *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MCGILL Sophie Guilmette at goalie for McGill.
0:00 BISHOP'S Ashley Pitcher at goalie for Bishop's.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
2:55 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Wide.
3:55 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Andrea Boily, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
5:00 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Marie-Pierre Beaudoi, Blocked.
6:23 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Andrea Boily, Blocked.
6:38 BISHOP'S Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [6:38].
8:10 MCGILL Shot by McGill Annika Schmunk, Wide.
10:04 MCGILL Shot by McGill Elisabeth Pronovost, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
15:23 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
17:33 MCGILL GOAL by McGill Audrey Moyen (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ariel Carignan

McGill 1, Bishop's 0
-- MCGILL *
-- MCGILL *
17:33 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
18:30 MCGILL Shot by McGill Megan Tessier, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
23:11 MCGILL Shot by McGill Alex Hughes-Goyette, Wide.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
25:28 MCGILL Shot by McGill Chloe Renaud, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
29:12 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
33:02 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Andrea Boily, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
35:10 MCGILL Shot by McGill Ariel Carignan, Save (by goalie) Ashley Pitcher.
41:27 MCGILL Shot by McGill Megan Tessier, Blocked.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
44:04 BISHOP'S Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [44:04].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MCGILL

For McGill: #10 Chloe Renaud, #11 Annika Schmunk, #12 Audrey Moyen, #15 Ariel Carignan, #17 Megan Tessier,
#19 Alex Hughes-Goyette, #26 Elisabeth Pronovost, #01 Sophie Guilmette, #04 Stephanie Hill, #05 Giselle De Leon,
#07 Katherine Chadwick.

45:00 BISHOP'S

For Bishop's: #1  Ashley Pitcher, #6  Shannon Phee, #7  Teagan Handley, #9  Michaela Marenchin, #10 Andrea Boily,
#11 Marie-Pierre Beaudoi, #15 Julia Robert, #17 Penelope Cabana, #18 Emma Deschatelets, #19 Jessalynn Hill, #27
Marijke Meindertsma.

45:00 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Tiffany Smith for Andrea Boily.
45:00 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Zahra Metivier for Michaela Marenchin.
49:00 MCGILL Shot by McGill Chloe Renaud, Blocked.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
51:06 MCGILL Offside against McGill.
54:35 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Katherine Chadwick.
55:37 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Teagan Handley, Wide.
58:25 MCGILL McGill substitution: Stefanie Kouzas for Megan Tessier.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
60:44 MCGILL McGill substitution: Liliane Lefebvre for Alex Hughes-Goyette.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.
64:40 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Tiffany Smith, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
65:17 BISHOP'S Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [65:17].
65:26 BISHOP'S Offside against Bishop's.
66:42 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Marie-Pierre Beaudoi, Blocked.
66:48 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Tiffany Smith, Blocked.
66:58 BISHOP'S Corner kick by Bishop's Teagan Handley [66:58].
67:21 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Penelope Cabana, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
-- MCGILL Foul on McGill.
72:25 MCGILL McGill substitution: Arianne Lavoie for Annika Schmunk.
72:25 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Andrea Boily for Tiffany Smith.
-- BISHOP'S Foul on Bishop's.



73:55 MCGILL Shot by McGill Chloe Renaud, High.
76:06 MCGILL Shot by McGill Liliane Lefebvre, Wide.
76:30 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Lily Mannall-Fretwel for Zahra Metivier.
79:31 MCGILL Shot by McGill Chloe Renaud, Wide.
82:11 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Tiffany Smith for Julia Robert.
86:04 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Michaela Marenchin for Lily Mannall-Fretwel.
88:03 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Emma Deschatelets, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.
88:59 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Elisabeth Pronovost.
89:14 MCGILL Yellow card on McGill Elisabeth Pronovost.
89:35 MCGILL Red card on McGill Elisabeth Pronovost.
89:40 BISHOP'S Bishop's substitution: Ashlyn Beaudoin for Marie-Pierre Beaudoi.
90:00 BISHOP'S Shot by Bishop's Jessalynn Hill, Save (by goalie) Sophie Guilmette.


